Downtown Stuart Cleanup APRIL 20, 2024 | 8:00am – 11:30am Liability Release Form & Participation Waiver



In consideration of the privilege of being allowed to take part in Stuart Main Street's annual "Downtown Stuart Cleanup", use the equipment and the facilities of the organization, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, individually and/or on behalf of any child under the age of 16 years old in my group, hereby agree to indemnify and hold harmless Stuart Main Street, its trustees, elected and appointed officials, agents, servants, volunteers and employees from and against all claims, demands, causes of action of whatsoever kind, and for any resulting judgments, losses, costs, damages, liability, expenses, including, but not limited to attorneys' fees arising out of, occurring during or relating to the use of the equipment, facilities, or participation in "Stuart Main Street's Downtown Cleanup".

I further acknowledge and authorize the photograph, videotape and publication of such photographs and videotapes of myself and/or any minor children in my group, to promote or publicize Stuart Main Street Association, Inc.

I understand the physical requirements of participation in these activities and affirm that my child and/or I meet these requirements. I give permission for coordinators, staff and emergency personnel to make necessary first aid decisions in the event of accident, injury or illness. In the case of injury, accident, illness or inability to complete these activities, I will bear the full cost of any expense incurred due to any injury to myself and/or my child or damage to my property.

PLEASE FOLLOW THESES BASIC SAFETY RULES:

- Wear closed toed shoes and clothing you don't mind getting dirty.
- Hat and Sunscreen are recommended.
- Examine all litter for sharp edges before picking up.
- Provide adult supervision for anyone under the age of 16 years.

Participant #1 Print Name	Participant #1 Signature	
Participant #2 Print Name	Participant #2 Signature	
Participant #3 Print Name	Participant #3 Signature	
Participant #4 Print Name	Participant #4 Signature	
Participant #5 Print Name	Participant #5 Signature	
Participant #6 Print Name	Participant #6 Signature	

Stuart Main Street | www.stuartmainstreet.org | info@stuartmainstreet.org | 772-286-2848

STUART MAIN STREET IS A REGISTERED 501C3 NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION. A COPY OF THE OFFICIAL REGISTRATION AND FINANCIAL INFORMATION MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE DIVISION OF CONSUMER SERVICES BY CALLING TOLL-FREE (800 435-7352) WITHIN THE STATE. REGISTRATION DOES NOT IMPLY ENDORSEMENT, APPROVAL, OR RECOMMENDATION BY THE STATE. REGISTRATION #N24492.